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rN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF 
MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rei, 
STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL 
LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Plaintiff 

vs 

SHANNON PAUL THOMPSON, M.D. 
MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 19506 CASE NO. 96-11-1854 

Defendant 

ORDER OF REVOCATION 

On the ~ day of Januarv, 1997, this cause came on before the Oklahoma State Board of 
Medical Licensure and Supervision pursuant to notice given as required by laws and rules of the 
state governing Individual Proceedings. 

The State of Oklahoma was represented by Daniel J. Gamino, Attorney at Law. The 
Defendant was not present and not represented by counsel. 

The Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision heard statements by counsel, reviewed 
evidence submitted and heard testimony given. Being fully advised in the premises, the Board 
finds and orders as follows: 

FINDINGS OFFACf 

1. That the Defendant, Shannon Paul Thompson, M.D., holds Oklahoma Medical 
License number 19506. 

2 

3. 

That an emergency order was issued by the Secretary of the Board, pursuant to 59 
O.S. Supp 1995 §503.1, on December 20, 1996, temporarily suspending 
Oklahoma Medical License number 19506 until hearing by the Board en bane 
could be convened . 
That the Defendant, Shannon Paul Thompson, M.D., was given due notice of said 
hearing and was not present in person or by representative. 
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4. That the allegations contained in the complaint are found to be true by clear and 
convincing evidence and testimony. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

I. The Defendant, Shannon Paul Thompson is in violation of the Oklahoma Medical 
Practice Act, 59 O.S. §509, to-wit: 

2. 

(16) The inability to practice medicine with reasonable skill and safety to 
patients by reason of age, illness, drunkeness, excessive use of drugs, 
narcotics, chemicals, or any other type of material or as a result of 
any mental or physical condition. 

The Defendant, Shannon Paul Thompson is in violation of the Oklahoma 
Administrative Code 435:10-7-4, to-wit: 

(17) Being physically or mentally unable to practice medicine and surgery 
with reasonable skill and safety. 

( 18) Practice or other behavior that demonstrates an incapacity or 
incompetence to practice medicine and surgery 

( 40) The inability to practice medicine and surgery with reasonable skill 
and safety to patients by reason of age, illness, drunkeness, excessive 
use of drugs, narcotics, chemicals, or any other type of material or as 
a result of any mental or physical condition. 

ORDER 

THEREFORE, it is the Order of the Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision that" the 
Oklahoma Medical License, Number 19506, issued to Shannon Paul Thompson, should be and is 
hereby REVOKED. 

DATED THIS _ ___;_/_? ___ day of_....::f:.... ... _ ... _ .... _._""-t7 _· ___ _,, 1997. 

GERALD C. ZUMWALT, .D., SECRETARYIM DlCAL DIRECTOR 
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

This is to certify that on this ~ day of~~ 
1997, a true and correct copy of this order was ma~s age 
prepaid to: 

Shannon Paul Thompson, M.D. 
24902 Buena Vista Circle 
Broken Arrow, OK 74014 


